CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: June 4, 2025

Agreement Date: December 10, 2024

NAME OF PROJECT: Resurfacing Projects FY 2024 Group #1RA/BCR-2024-1RA

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Ammons & Blackmon Construction, LL.C

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Increase the following plan quantities: Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer,
Widening, 1 ¥2” Maximum Aggregate Size Mix by 490 Tons, Baldwin County Bituminous Plant
Mizx, Patching by 3 Tons, Baldwin County Plant Mix, Leveling by 480 Tons

Decrease the following plan quantities: Baldwin County Bituminous Plant Mix by 460 Tons

TOTAL $27,740.00
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 429,213.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 429,213.00
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 27,740.00
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 456,953.00
The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 30 working days
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 5 working days

The new (CONTRACT TIME) indluYing this CHANGE ORDER will be 35 working days

CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED: VI/// ,( J (,ZULDJW—— 89/ @

OWNER:




